
Cumberlands (KY) (13-1, 0-0) -vs- Pikeville (KY) (12-2, 7-0)
12/16/25 at Appalachian Wireless Arena

 
 

 
 
Cumberlands (KY) 80

Pikeville (KY) 86

Date: 12/16/25
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 331
Site: Appalachian Wireless Arena

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Cumberlands (KY) 40 40 80
Pikeville (KY) 38 48 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Kyle Duke * 33 11-18 1-2 9-9 1-5 6 2 1 2 1 2 32
3 Andrew Mcconnell * 27 5-8 3-6 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 0 13
5 Javecckio Thomas * 21 3-6 0-0 0-3 0-2 2 5 2 1 0 1 6
12 Brady Bell * 17 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
7 Malachi Robinson * 12 0-2 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0
11 Brant Smithers 24 5-11 4-7 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 16
4 Tanner Walton 24 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 4 3 3 1 2 5
0 Anthony Harris 21 2-4 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 3 4 1 1 0 4
25 Abraham Ibezimakor 13 1-3 0-0 2-4 3-7 10 2 0 2 0 0 4
1 Kyler Mclendon 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Ikemba Otuonye 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-59 9-18 13-20 10-23 33 22 13 13 3 6 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-30   53.33 % 5-9   55.56 % 3-6   50.00 %
Second Half 13-29   44.83 % 4-9   44.44 % 10-14   71.43 %
Total 29-59   49.2 % 9-18   50.0 % 13-20   65.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 5 1st-07:49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Bradley Bunch * 38 7-16 1-5 6-6 1-4 5 2 2 2 0 0 21
0 Keian Worrix * 36 3-8 0-2 9-9 3-4 7 3 3 1 0 1 15
14 Keynan Cutlip * 34 5-6 0-1 0-0 0-6 6 1 1 1 0 5 10
4 LA Walker * 28 2-7 0-2 6-6 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 1 10
2 Zion Blevins * 22 1-4 0-0 4-4 2-3 5 5 1 0 1 1 6
15 Rylee Samons 8 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 9
20 Jaylan Rigdon 21 1-5 0-1 5-7 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 7
13 Justin Sapoi 10 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
5 Jace Copley 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-55 5-17 31-34 11-22 33 16 9 11 1 10 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30   43.33 % 1-10   10.00 % 11-11   100.00 %
Second Half 12-25   48.00 % 4-7   57.14 % 20-23   86.96 %
Total 25-55   45.5 % 5-17   29.4 % 31-34   91.2 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Team Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 24
Largest Lead: 12 2nd-
13:14



1st Half Box Score
Cumberlands (KY) 40

Pikeville (KY) 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Kyle Duke 13 5-7 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 1 10
3 Andrew Mcconnell 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 3
5 Javecckio Thomas 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
12 Brady Bell 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
7 Malachi Robinson 7 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Brant Smithers 14 4-6 3-4 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 13
4 Tanner Walton 10 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 1 3

Anthony Harris 14 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 0 1 0 4
25 Abraham Ibezimakor 8 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-5 7 2 0 2 0 0 3
1 Kyler Mclendon 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Ikemba Otuonye 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-30 5-9 3-6 5-14 19 8 7 7 1 2 40
53.3 % 55.6 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Bradley Bunch 20 5-11 1-3 4-4 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 15

Keian Worrix 19 3-5 0-2 3-3 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 9
14 Keynan Cutlip 15 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 4 6
4 LA Walker 15 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
2 Zion Blevins 13 0-3 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 4
15 Rylee Samons 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jaylan Rigdon 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Justin Sapoi 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Jace Copley 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-30 1-10 11-11 3-10 13 4 1 3 1 5 38
43.3 % 10.0 % 100.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Cumberlands (KY) 40

Pikeville (KY) 48

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Kyle Duke 20 6-11 1-2 9-9 1-1 2 1 1 1 1 1 22
3 Andrew Mcconnell 17 4-5 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 10
5 Javecckio Thomas 15 1-4 0-0 0-3 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 1 2
12 Brady Bell 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
7 Malachi Robinson 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0
11 Brant Smithers 10 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
4 Tanner Walton 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 2 1 1 2

Anthony Harris 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
25 Abraham Ibezimakor 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
1 Kyler Mclendon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Ikemba Otuonye 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-29 4-9 10-14 5-9 14 14 6 6 2 4 40
44.8 % 44.4 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Bradley Bunch 18 2-5 0-2 2-2 1-4 5 1 2 1 0 0 6

Keian Worrix 17 0-3 0-0 6-6 2-2 4 2 2 1 0 0 6
14 Keynan Cutlip 19 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 1 4
4 LA Walker 13 1-4 0-0 6-6 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 1 8
2 Zion Blevins 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 0 0 1 2
15 Rylee Samons 6 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 9
20 Jaylan Rigdon 11 1-4 0-1 5-7 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 7
13 Justin Sapoi 5 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
5 Jace Copley 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-25 4-7 20-23 8-12 20 12 8 8 0 5 48
48.0 % 57.1 % 87.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cumberlands (KY) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pikeville (KY)
FOUL  by THOMAS,JAVECCKIO 19:39

19:39 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by BLEVINS,ZION
19:39 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by BLEVINS,ZION

TURNOVER  by MCCONNELL,ANDREW 19:12
18:52 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BUNCH,BRADLEY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,MALACHI 18:34
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,MALACHI --

18:32 FOUL  by BUNCH,BRADLEY
MISS FT by ROBINSON,MALACHI 18:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ROBINSON,MALACHI 18:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BLEVINS,ZION
18:11 MISS 3PTR by BUNCH,BRADLEY

REBOUND DEF by DUKE,KYLE --
TURNOVER  by BELL,BRADY 17:56

17:54 STEAL  by CUTLIP,KEYNAN
17:48 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,LA

REBOUND DEF by DUKE,KYLE --
GOOD JUMPER by DUKE,KYLE(in the paint) 17:40 2-4 H 2

17:20 2-6 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BUNCH,BRADLEY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by DUKE,KYLE 17:07

17:05 STEAL  by WORRIX,KEIAN
17:02 2-8 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WORRIX,KEIAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by MCCONNELL,ANDREW 17:02
17:02 2-9 H 7 GOOD FT by WORRIX,KEIAN

MISS JUMPER by DUKE,KYLE 16:41
16:41 BLOCK  by BLEVINS,ZION

-- REBOUND DEF by CUTLIP,KEYNAN
16:36 2-11 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by CUTLIP,KEYNAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JAVECCKIO(in the paint) 16:15 4-11 H 7
15:50 MISS LAYUP by BUNCH,BRADLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by BLEVINS,ZION
FOUL  by THOMAS,JAVECCKIO 15:47

15:47 4-12 H 8 GOOD FT by BLEVINS,ZION
15:47 4-13 H 9 GOOD FT by BLEVINS,ZION

SUB IN by IBEZIMAKOR,ABRAHAM 15:47
SUB IN by WALTON,TANNER 15:47
SUB IN by MCLENDON,KYLER 15:47
SUB IN by SMITHERS,BRANT 15:47
SUB IN by HARRIS,ANTHONY 15:47
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MALACHI 15:47
SUB OUT by THOMAS,JAVECCKIO 15:47
SUB OUT by MCCONNELL,ANDREW 15:47
SUB OUT by DUKE,KYLE 15:47
SUB OUT by BELL,BRADY 15:47
FOUL  by IBEZIMAKOR,ABRAHAM 15:34
TURNOVER  by IBEZIMAKOR,ABRAHAM 15:34

15:34 SUB IN by RIGDON,JAYLAN
15:34 SUB OUT by CUTLIP,KEYNAN
15:17 TURNOVER  by WALKER,LA

MISS JUMPER by MCLENDON,KYLER 14:47
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

14:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:28 MISS JUMPER by RIGDON,JAYLAN

REBOUND DEF by IBEZIMAKOR,ABRAHAM --
MISS JUMPER by SMITHERS,BRANT 14:12
REBOUND OFF by IBEZIMAKOR,ABRAHAM --
GOOD LAYUP by IBEZIMAKOR,ABRAHAM(in the paint) 14:07 6-13 H 7



13:49 6-15 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WORRIX,KEIAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SMITHERS,BRANT 13:24 9-15 H 6
ASSIST  by WALTON,TANNER --

13:01 MISS JUMPER by BUNCH,BRADLEY
REBOUND DEF by IBEZIMAKOR,ABRAHAM --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITHERS,BRANT 12:39 12-15 H 3
ASSIST  by MCLENDON,KYLER --

12:25 MISS 3PTR by WORRIX,KEIAN
REBOUND DEF by WALTON,TANNER --
MISS LAYUP by WALTON,TANNER 12:05
REBOUND OFF by SMITHERS,BRANT --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITHERS,BRANT(in the paint) 12:00 14-15 H 1

11:43 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,LA
REBOUND DEF by IBEZIMAKOR,ABRAHAM --

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,LA
MISS JUMPER by IBEZIMAKOR,ABRAHAM 11:27
SUB IN by THOMAS,JAVECCKIO 11:25
SUB OUT by IBEZIMAKOR,ABRAHAM 11:25

11:25 SUB IN by SAMONS,RYLEE
11:25 SUB IN by CUTLIP,KEYNAN
11:25 SUB OUT by WALKER,LA
11:25 SUB OUT by BLEVINS,ZION
10:58 14-17 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BUNCH,BRADLEY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WALTON,TANNER 10:36 17-17
ASSIST  by HARRIS,ANTHONY --

10:26 MISS 3PTR by WORRIX,KEIAN
REBOUND DEF by SMITHERS,BRANT --

10:18 FOUL  by RIGDON,JAYLAN
GOOD FT by SMITHERS,BRANT 10:18 18-17 V 1
GOOD FT by SMITHERS,BRANT 10:18 19-17 V 2

10:18 SUB IN by COPLEY,JACE
10:18 SUB OUT by WORRIX,KEIAN
10:01 TURNOVER  by COPLEY,JACE

STEAL  by WALTON,TANNER 10:00
GOOD DUNK by THOMAS,JAVECCKIO(in the paint) 09:57 21-17 V 4
ASSIST  by WALTON,TANNER --

09:35 MISS 3PTR by COPLEY,JACE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:29 MISS 3PTR by SAMONS,RYLEE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by IBEZIMAKOR,ABRAHAM 09:27
SUB OUT by THOMAS,JAVECCKIO 09:27

09:27 SUB IN by WORRIX,KEIAN
09:27 SUB IN by WALKER,LA
09:27 SUB IN by BLEVINS,ZION
09:27 SUB OUT by COPLEY,JACE
09:27 SUB OUT by RIGDON,JAYLAN
09:27 SUB OUT by SAMONS,RYLEE

MISS JUMPER by MCLENDON,KYLER 09:01
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,LA

08:38 MISS JUMPER by BLEVINS,ZION
-- REBOUND OFF by WORRIX,KEIAN

08:33 MISS LAYUP by BLEVINS,ZION
BLOCK  by HARRIS,ANTHONY 08:33
REBOUND DEF by SMITHERS,BRANT --
MISS 3PTR by SMITHERS,BRANT 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by DUKE,KYLE 08:22
SUB OUT by MCLENDON,KYLER 08:22

08:05 MISS 3PTR by CUTLIP,KEYNAN
REBOUND DEF by IBEZIMAKOR,ABRAHAM --



MISS JUMPER by WALTON,TANNER 07:55
REBOUND OFF by IBEZIMAKOR,ABRAHAM --

07:49 FOUL  by BLEVINS,ZION
MISS FT by IBEZIMAKOR,ABRAHAM 07:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by IBEZIMAKOR,ABRAHAM 07:49 22-17 V 5
SUB IN by BELL,BRADY 07:49
SUB OUT by WALTON,TANNER 07:49

07:18 22-19 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BUNCH,BRADLEY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,ANTHONY 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by WORRIX,KEIAN
06:42 MISS JUMPER by BLEVINS,ZION

REBOUND DEF by IBEZIMAKOR,ABRAHAM --
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,ANTHONY 06:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by ROBINSON,MALACHI 06:32
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ANTHONY 06:32

06:10 22-21 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by CUTLIP,KEYNAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WORRIX,KEIAN

FOUL  by IBEZIMAKOR,ABRAHAM 05:52
TURNOVER  by IBEZIMAKOR,ABRAHAM 05:52

05:52 STEAL  by CUTLIP,KEYNAN
SUB IN by MCCONNELL,ANDREW 05:52
SUB IN by HARRIS,ANTHONY 05:52
SUB OUT by IBEZIMAKOR,ABRAHAM 05:52
SUB OUT by SMITHERS,BRANT 05:52

05:29 MISS JUMPER by BUNCH,BRADLEY
REBOUND DEF by DUKE,KYLE --
MISS 3PTR by MCCONNELL,ANDREW 05:21
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,ANTHONY --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,ANTHONY(in the paint) 05:14 24-21 V 3

05:06 24-23 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by CUTLIP,KEYNAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,ANTHONY(in the paint) 04:52 26-23 V 3
FOUL  by DUKE,KYLE 04:42

04:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:42 26-24 V 2 GOOD FT by WORRIX,KEIAN
04:42 26-25 V 1 GOOD FT by WORRIX,KEIAN
04:42 SUB IN by SAPOI,JUSTIN
04:42 SUB IN by RIGDON,JAYLAN
04:42 SUB OUT by WALKER,LA
04:42 SUB OUT by BLEVINS,ZION

GOOD JUMPER by DUKE,KYLE 04:26 28-25 V 3
ASSIST  by MCCONNELL,ANDREW --

04:05 28-27 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SAPOI,JUSTIN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by DUKE,KYLE(in the paint) 03:50 30-27 V 3
SUB IN by SMITHERS,BRANT 03:48
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MALACHI 03:48
FOUL  by HARRIS,ANTHONY 03:36

03:36 30-28 V 2 GOOD FT by BUNCH,BRADLEY
03:36 30-29 V 1 GOOD FT by BUNCH,BRADLEY

TURNOVER  by MCCONNELL,ANDREW 03:28
03:27 STEAL  by CUTLIP,KEYNAN
03:06 TURNOVER  by BUNCH,BRADLEY

STEAL  by DUKE,KYLE 03:05
GOOD JUMPER by DUKE,KYLE 03:01 32-29 V 3

02:50 32-32 GOOD 3PTR by BUNCH,BRADLEY
MISS LAYUP by DUKE,KYLE 02:35

-- REBOUND DEF by WORRIX,KEIAN
02:25 32-34 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WORRIX,KEIAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MCCONNELL,ANDREW 02:11 35-34 V 1
ASSIST  by HARRIS,ANTHONY --

01:56 MISS 3PTR by BUNCH,BRADLEY



REBOUND DEF by MCCONNELL,ANDREW --
01:45 FOUL  by WORRIX,KEIAN

SUB IN by WALTON,TANNER 01:45
SUB OUT by BELL,BRADY 01:45
GOOD LAYUP by DUKE,KYLE(in the paint) 01:37 37-34 V 3
FOUL  by HARRIS,ANTHONY 01:15

01:15 37-35 V 2 GOOD FT by BUNCH,BRADLEY
01:15 37-36 V 1 GOOD FT by BUNCH,BRADLEY

SUB IN by OTUONYE,IKEMBA 01:15
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ANTHONY 01:15

01:15 SUB IN by WALKER,LA
01:15 SUB OUT by RIGDON,JAYLAN

GOOD 3PTR by SMITHERS,BRANT 01:00 40-36 V 4
ASSIST  by WALTON,TANNER --

00:52 40-38 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,LA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MCCONNELL,ANDREW 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by CUTLIP,KEYNAN
00:07 MISS JUMPER by BUNCH,BRADLEY

REBOUND DEF by DUKE,KYLE --
TURNOVER  by WALTON,TANNER 00:00

00:00 STEAL  by CUTLIP,KEYNAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cumberlands (KY) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pikeville (KY)
SUB IN by WALTON,TANNER 20:00
SUB OUT by BELL,BRADY 20:00
FOUL  by ROBINSON,MALACHI 19:46

-- ASSIST  by BUNCH,BRADLEY
19:41 40-40 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,LA(in the paint)
19:26 FOUL  by BLEVINS,ZION

MISS FT by THOMAS,JAVECCKIO 19:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by THOMAS,JAVECCKIO 19:26

-- REBOUND DEF by WORRIX,KEIAN
19:10 40-42 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BLEVINS,ZION(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WORRIX,KEIAN
MISS JUMPER by DUKE,KYLE 18:54
REBOUND OFF by MCCONNELL,ANDREW --
GOOD JUMPER by DUKE,KYLE 18:43 42-42

18:25 MISS LAYUP by WORRIX,KEIAN
BLOCK  by DUKE,KYLE 18:25

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by WALTON,TANNER 18:14

18:07 42-44 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BUNCH,BRADLEY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,MALACHI 17:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BLEVINS,ZION
17:27 TURNOVER  by WORRIX,KEIAN

SUB IN by SMITHERS,BRANT 17:27
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MALACHI 17:27
TURNOVER  by DUKE,KYLE 17:14
FOUL  by DUKE,KYLE 16:47

16:42 42-46 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by CUTLIP,KEYNAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BLEVINS,ZION

MISS JUMPER by SMITHERS,BRANT 16:25
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

16:25 FOUL TECH by TEAM
16:25 42-47 H 5 GOOD FT by WORRIX,KEIAN
16:25 42-48 H 6 GOOD FT by WORRIX,KEIAN

MISS 3PTR by SMITHERS,BRANT 16:22
-- REBOUND DEF by BUNCH,BRADLEY



16:11 42-50 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by CUTLIP,KEYNAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DUKE,KYLE 15:58
REBOUND OFF by DUKE,KYLE --

15:54 FOUL  by BLEVINS,ZION
GOOD FT by DUKE,KYLE 15:54 43-50 H 7
SUB IN by HARRIS,ANTHONY 15:54
SUB OUT by WALTON,TANNER 15:54

15:54 SUB IN by SAMONS,RYLEE
15:54 SUB OUT by BLEVINS,ZION

GOOD FT by DUKE,KYLE 15:53 44-50 H 6
15:38 44-53 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by SAMONS,RYLEE

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,LA
15:22 FOUL  by CUTLIP,KEYNAN

GOOD 3PTR by MCCONNELL,ANDREW 15:18 47-53 H 6
ASSIST  by HARRIS,ANTHONY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:16

15:16 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:00 47-56 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by SAMONS,RYLEE

-- ASSIST  by CUTLIP,KEYNAN
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JAVECCKIO 14:27

-- REBOUND DEF by WORRIX,KEIAN
14:07 47-58 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BUNCH,BRADLEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,LA
GOOD LAYUP by DUKE,KYLE(in the paint) 13:52 49-58 H 9

13:34 MISS LAYUP by WORRIX,KEIAN
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JAVECCKIO --
MISS 3PTR by SMITHERS,BRANT 13:26

-- REBOUND DEF by CUTLIP,KEYNAN
13:14 49-61 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by SAMONS,RYLEE

-- ASSIST  by WORRIX,KEIAN
12:57 FOUL  by WORRIX,KEIAN
12:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by ROBINSON,MALACHI 12:57
SUB OUT by MCCONNELL,ANDREW 12:57

12:57 SUB IN by RIGDON,JAYLAN
12:57 SUB OUT by WALKER,LA

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JAVECCKIO(in the paint) 12:48 51-61 H 10
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,MALACHI --

12:28 FOUL  by BUNCH,BRADLEY
12:28 TURNOVER  by BUNCH,BRADLEY

STEAL  by THOMAS,JAVECCKIO 12:28
GOOD JUMPER by DUKE,KYLE 12:09 53-61 H 8

11:51 TURNOVER  by SAMONS,RYLEE
11:40 FOUL  by RIGDON,JAYLAN

GOOD FT by DUKE,KYLE 11:40 54-61 H 7
GOOD FT by DUKE,KYLE 11:40 55-61 H 6

11:23 MISS 3PTR by BUNCH,BRADLEY
REBOUND DEF by DUKE,KYLE --
MISS JUMPER by SMITHERS,BRANT 11:15
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,ANTHONY --

11:15 FOUL  by SAMONS,RYLEE
MISS FT by THOMAS,JAVECCKIO 11:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BUNCH,BRADLEY
11:15 SUB IN by COPLEY,JACE
11:15 SUB IN by BLEVINS,ZION
11:15 SUB OUT by WORRIX,KEIAN
11:15 SUB OUT by SAMONS,RYLEE
10:49 55-64 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by COPLEY,JACE

-- ASSIST  by BUNCH,BRADLEY
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,JAVECCKIO 10:29

10:28 STEAL  by BLEVINS,ZION
10:15 55-66 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by RIGDON,JAYLAN(in the paint)



FOUL  by ROBINSON,MALACHI 10:15
10:15 55-67 H 12 GOOD FT by RIGDON,JAYLAN

SUB IN by WALTON,TANNER 10:15
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MALACHI 10:15

10:15 SUB IN by WALKER,LA
10:15 SUB OUT by CUTLIP,KEYNAN

GOOD LAYUP by WALTON,TANNER(in the paint) 10:06 57-67 H 10
ASSIST  by HARRIS,ANTHONY --

09:38 MISS LAYUP by RIGDON,JAYLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by RIGDON,JAYLAN

09:35 TURNOVER  by RIGDON,JAYLAN
STEAL  by SMITHERS,BRANT 09:34

09:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by MCCONNELL,ANDREW 09:28
SUB OUT by SMITHERS,BRANT 09:28
TURNOVER  by WALTON,TANNER 09:25

09:23 STEAL  by COPLEY,JACE
09:18 TURNOVER  by COPLEY,JACE

STEAL  by WALTON,TANNER 09:17
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,ANTHONY 09:15

09:14 STEAL  by RIGDON,JAYLAN
09:04 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,LA

-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,LA
FOUL  by HARRIS,ANTHONY 08:50

08:50 57-68 H 11 GOOD FT by WALKER,LA
08:50 57-69 H 12 GOOD FT by WALKER,LA

SUB IN by BELL,BRADY 08:50
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ANTHONY 08:50

08:50 SUB IN by CUTLIP,KEYNAN
08:50 SUB OUT by COPLEY,JACE

MISS 3PTR by BELL,BRADY 08:33
-- REBOUND DEF by BLEVINS,ZION

08:11 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,LA
BLOCK  by WALTON,TANNER 08:11
REBOUND DEF by WALTON,TANNER --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JAVECCKIO 08:05
REBOUND OFF by WALTON,TANNER --
TURNOVER  by WALTON,TANNER 08:02

08:00 STEAL  by CUTLIP,KEYNAN
07:37 MISS LAYUP by BUNCH,BRADLEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
07:37 FOUL  by BLEVINS,ZION
07:37 SUB IN by SAPOI,JUSTIN
07:37 SUB IN by WORRIX,KEIAN
07:37 SUB IN by SAMONS,RYLEE
07:37 SUB OUT by BLEVINS,ZION
07:37 SUB OUT by RIGDON,JAYLAN
07:37 SUB OUT by BUNCH,BRADLEY

GOOD LAYUP by MCCONNELL,ANDREW(in the paint) 07:20 59-69 H 10
ASSIST  by THOMAS,JAVECCKIO --
FOUL  by THOMAS,JAVECCKIO 06:49

06:49 59-70 H 11 GOOD FT by SAPOI,JUSTIN
06:49 MISS FT by SAPOI,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by IBEZIMAKOR,ABRAHAM --
SUB IN by IBEZIMAKOR,ABRAHAM 06:49
SUB OUT by THOMAS,JAVECCKIO 06:49

06:49 SUB IN by RIGDON,JAYLAN
06:49 SUB OUT by WALKER,LA

GOOD 3PTR by MCCONNELL,ANDREW 06:37 62-70 H 8
ASSIST  by DUKE,KYLE --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 06:36

06:07 MISS JUMPER by RIGDON,JAYLAN



REBOUND DEF by WALTON,TANNER --
06:00 FOUL  by SAPOI,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by DUKE,KYLE 06:00 63-70 H 7
GOOD FT by DUKE,KYLE 06:00 64-70 H 6

06:00 SUB IN by BUNCH,BRADLEY
06:00 SUB OUT by SAMONS,RYLEE
05:36 MISS LAYUP by SAPOI,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by BUNCH,BRADLEY
FOUL  by WALTON,TANNER 05:33

05:33 64-71 H 7 GOOD FT by BUNCH,BRADLEY
05:33 64-72 H 8 GOOD FT by BUNCH,BRADLEY

MISS LAYUP by DUKE,KYLE 05:20
REBOUND OFF by IBEZIMAKOR,ABRAHAM --

05:15 FOUL  by SAPOI,JUSTIN
MISS FT by IBEZIMAKOR,ABRAHAM 05:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by IBEZIMAKOR,ABRAHAM 05:15 65-72 H 7

05:00 MISS 3PTR by RIGDON,JAYLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WORRIX,KEIAN

04:38 TURNOVER  by TEAM
04:38 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by DUKE,KYLE 04:24
-- REBOUND DEF by CUTLIP,KEYNAN

04:02 65-74 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SAPOI,JUSTIN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MCCONNELL,ANDREW 03:42 67-74 H 7

03:11 MISS 3PTR by BUNCH,BRADLEY
REBOUND DEF by IBEZIMAKOR,ABRAHAM --
MISS JUMPER by IBEZIMAKOR,ABRAHAM 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CUTLIP,KEYNAN
02:51 TURNOVER  by CUTLIP,KEYNAN

STEAL  by DUKE,KYLE 02:50
GOOD LAYUP by DUKE,KYLE(in the paint) 02:48 69-74 H 5

02:17 MISS LAYUP by WORRIX,KEIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WORRIX,KEIAN

FOUL  by BELL,BRADY 02:15
02:15 69-75 H 6 GOOD FT by WORRIX,KEIAN
02:15 69-76 H 7 GOOD FT by WORRIX,KEIAN

SUB IN by SMITHERS,BRANT 02:15
SUB IN by THOMAS,JAVECCKIO 02:15
SUB OUT by BELL,BRADY 02:15
SUB OUT by IBEZIMAKOR,ABRAHAM 02:15

02:15 SUB IN by WALKER,LA
02:15 SUB IN by BLEVINS,ZION
02:15 SUB OUT by RIGDON,JAYLAN
02:15 SUB OUT by SAPOI,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JAVECCKIO 01:58
-- REBOUND DEF by BUNCH,BRADLEY

01:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:27 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,LA

-- REBOUND OFF by BLEVINS,ZION
01:24 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MCCONNELL,ANDREW 01:15
-- REBOUND DEF by CUTLIP,KEYNAN

FOUL  by WALTON,TANNER 01:01
01:01 69-77 H 8 GOOD FT by WORRIX,KEIAN
01:01 69-78 H 9 GOOD FT by WORRIX,KEIAN
01:01 SUB IN by RIGDON,JAYLAN
01:01 SUB OUT by WALKER,LA

GOOD LAYUP by DUKE,KYLE(in the paint) 00:57 71-78 H 7
00:57 FOUL  by BLEVINS,ZION

GOOD FT by DUKE,KYLE 00:57 72-78 H 6
SUB IN by ROBINSON,MALACHI 00:57



SUB OUT by SMITHERS,BRANT 00:57
00:57 SUB IN by WALKER,LA
00:57 SUB OUT by BLEVINS,ZION

FOUL  by ROBINSON,MALACHI 00:48
00:48 72-79 H 7 GOOD FT by WALKER,LA
00:48 72-80 H 8 GOOD FT by WALKER,LA

SUB IN by SMITHERS,BRANT 00:48
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MALACHI 00:48
MISS 3PTR by DUKE,KYLE 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BUNCH,BRADLEY
00:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by WALTON,TANNER 00:38
00:38 72-81 H 9 GOOD FT by RIGDON,JAYLAN
00:38 MISS FT by RIGDON,JAYLAN

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JAVECCKIO --
SUB IN by SMITHERS,BRANT 00:38
SUB IN by ROBINSON,MALACHI 00:38
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MALACHI 00:38
SUB OUT by SMITHERS,BRANT 00:38

00:32 FOUL  by WORRIX,KEIAN
GOOD FT by DUKE,KYLE 00:32 73-81 H 8
GOOD FT by DUKE,KYLE 00:32 74-81 H 7
SUB IN by ROBINSON,MALACHI 00:32
SUB OUT by SMITHERS,BRANT 00:32
FOUL  by THOMAS,JAVECCKIO 00:29

00:29 74-82 H 8 GOOD FT by RIGDON,JAYLAN
00:29 74-83 H 9 GOOD FT by RIGDON,JAYLAN

SUB IN by SMITHERS,BRANT 00:29
SUB IN by BELL,BRADY 00:29
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MALACHI 00:29
SUB OUT by WALTON,TANNER 00:29
TURNOVER  by MCCONNELL,ANDREW 00:20

00:20 STEAL  by WALKER,LA
FOUL  by SMITHERS,BRANT 00:20

00:20 74-84 H 10 GOOD FT by WALKER,LA
00:20 74-85 H 11 GOOD FT by WALKER,LA

GOOD 3PTR by DUKE,KYLE 00:14 77-85 H 8
FOUL  by THOMAS,JAVECCKIO 00:13

00:13 77-86 H 9 GOOD FT by RIGDON,JAYLAN
00:13 MISS FT by RIGDON,JAYLAN

REBOUND DEF by BELL,BRADY --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITHERS,BRANT 00:04 80-86 H 6
ASSIST  by THOMAS,JAVECCKIO --


